KIDZ WORLD 30 DAYS OF PRAYER
*January 4 — February 2, 2026 *

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

4-Jan

5

7

8

10

James 1:5 - Father, | pray for
Your wisdom and direction for
my life. Thank You for Holy
Spirit to guide me and help me
to obey Your Word.

Joshua 24:15 - Father, | pray
that our families are strong.
We love & forgive one
another, live together
according to Your Word and
joyfully serve You together.

Ephesians 6:19 - Father, |
pray for Pastors & spiritual
leaders. Give them wisdom,
protection, guidance, strength
and boldness to keep leading
others to You.

Psalm 122:6-7 - Father, | pray
that Jerusalem has perfect
peace. Protect & keep them
with Your love. Bless the
people that care for them.

Proverbs 1:7 - Father, | pray
for those in charge of
education. | pray they don't
despise wisdom, choose the
right things to teach &
remove the wrong things.

Psalm 133:1 - Father, | pray
that the Body of Christ is

united and on one accord in
You, and that we reflect You
well to the world around us.

Psalm 127:3-4 - Father, | pray
for all kids, tweens and teens.
Help us to be all You created
us to be and to stand strong
and mighty.

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1 Peter 3:15 - Father, | pray
that Christians everywhere
are brave to tell others about
Jesus every time they get the
chance to do so.

2 Chronicles 7:14 - Father, |
pray for the USA turn back to
You & be fully committed to
following Your Word. Thank
You for Your promise to heal our
land.

Isaiah 46:4 - Father, | pray
that You protect and keep our
seniors. Give them everything
they need and send people to
help them.

Hebrews 13:1-3 - Father, |
pray that all those who
believe in Jesus are protected
from danger. Give them a
way out of trouble.

3 John 2 - Father, thank You
that it is Your will for me to be
in health and be prosperous,
as my soul prospers in Your
Word.

Isaiah 40:5 - Father, | pray for
Your glory to be revealed
everywhere. | pray many
people come to know You all
over the world.

Psalm 91:3-4 - Father, | pray
for our military, first
responders and their leaders.
Protect them as they help to
protect others.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Jeremiah 3:22 - Father | pray
for those who have turned
from You. Send people who
can share Your love in a way
they can receive & come
home.

Proverbs 29:2 - Father, | pray
for more believers to become
those in charge of leading our
country. Give them wisdom to
make decisions that honor
You.

Isaiah 26:3 Father, | pray that
You give peace of mind and
clarity for those who are
confused. Show them who You
created them to be.

Acts 4:29-30 - Father, | pray
that we see more miracles, &
messages from You and
wonderful things happening
by the Name of Jesus.

1 Timothy 2:1-4 - Father, |
pray for those in charge of
making laws. Give them
wisdom to keep good laws and
remove those that don't
honor You.

James 1:27 Father, | pray for
Your protection and care over
widows & orphans. Guide
people to give to
organizations to help them.

Isaiah 1:26 - Father, | pray for
the judges in our land. Give
them wisdom to make laws
that honor Your Word and
remove laws that don't.

25

26

27

28

29

30|

31

Isaiah 61:2 - Father, | pray for
Your supernatural peace &
comfort for those who mourn-
help them to feel Your
nearness.

Jeremiah 29:11 - Father, |
thank You that You created
me and gave me a purpose
for my life. Help me to walk in
Your great plan for me.

2 Thessalonians 3:1 Father, |
pray that Your people
everywhere are able to freely
read their Bibles, pray &
worship You & tell others
about Jesus.

1 Peter 2:24 - Father, | pray
for the healing power that
Jesus died for us to have would
touch those who are sick and
can't leave their homes.

Matthew 28:18-20 - Father, |
pray that You open doors for
KBM & other missions to have
all they need to spread the
gospel to every nation.

Acts 9:31- Father, | pray my
church keeps growing! We
love to come together to
worship and learn more about
You, and share the Good News
with others.

Acts 13:49 - Father, | pray
that Your Word is freely read
oll over the world. | pray many
people come to the
knowledge of Jesus' love.

1-Feb

WHAT DO | DO?

*PRAY DAILY*

Proverbs 3:5-6 - Father, |
thank You for giving us
wisdom to follow You in all
things. | pray that You protect
us from danger, sickness, and
every bad thing.

Romans 8:26-27 - Father,
thank You for the gift of Holy
Spirit. | pray in my heavenly
language for Your perfect will
to be done.

Helpful Hints :

Keep it simple.

Read or summarize the verse first, older kids can read it aloud. Ask your child what they think it means. Talk about it briefly, then pray. Let Holy Spirit & the
prayer listed help you. Remind your child we pray to the Father, in Jesus’ Name.
seconds for every year of their age.
with your child that you can stick with. Don’t quit. You've got this!
days you prayed. Older ones can use a check mark. HAVE FUN!

Keep it short. Take about 30

Keep it consistent. Pick a time to pray
Let your younger child place a sticker on the

www.wherekidzsoar.com




