

KIDZ WORLD 30 DAYS OF PRAYER

* January 4 – February 2, 2026 *

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
4-Jan	5	6	7	8	9	10
<i>James 1:5 - Father, I pray for Your wisdom and direction for my life. Thank You for Holy Spirit to guide me and help me to obey Your Word.</i>	<i>Joshua 24:15 - Father, I pray that our families are strong. We love & forgive one another, live together according to Your Word and joyfully serve You together.</i>	<i>Ephesians 6:19 - Father, I pray for Pastors & spiritual leaders. Give them wisdom, protection, guidance, strength and boldness to keep leading others to You.</i>	<i>Psalm 122:6-7 - Father, I pray that Jerusalem has perfect peace. Protect & keep them with Your love. Bless the people that care for them.</i>	<i>Proverbs 1:7 - Father, I pray for those in charge of education. I pray they don't despise wisdom, choose the right things to teach & remove the wrong things.</i>	<i>Psalm 133:1 - Father, I pray that the Body of Christ is united and on one accord in You, and that we reflect You well to the world around us.</i>	<i>Psalm 127:3-4 - Father, I pray for all kids, tweens and teens. Help us to be all You created us to be and to stand strong and mighty.</i>
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
<i>1 Peter 3:15 - Father, I pray that Christians everywhere are brave to tell others about Jesus every time they get the chance to do so.</i>	<i>2 Chronicles 7:14 - Father, I pray for the USA turn back to You & be fully committed to following Your Word. Thank You for Your promise to heal our land.</i>	<i>Isaiah 46:4 - Father, I pray that You protect and keep our seniors. Give them everything they need and send people to help them.</i>	<i>Hebrews 13:1-3 - Father, I pray that all those who believe in Jesus are protected from danger. Give them a way out of trouble.</i>	<i>3 John 2 - Father, thank You that it is Your will for me to be in health and be prosperous, as my soul prospers in Your Word.</i>	<i>Isaiah 40:5 - Father, I pray for Your glory to be revealed everywhere. I pray many people come to know You all over the world.</i>	<i>Psalm 91:3-4 - Father, I pray for our military, first responders and their leaders. Protect them as they help to protect others.</i>
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
<i>Jeremiah 3:22 - Father I pray for those who have turned from You. Send people who can share Your love in a way they can receive & come home.</i>	<i>Proverbs 29:2 - Father, I pray for more believers to become those in charge of leading our country. Give them wisdom to make decisions that honor You.</i>	<i>Isaiah 26:3 Father, I pray that You give peace of mind and clarity for those who are confused. Show them who You created them to be.</i>	<i>Acts 4:29-30 - Father, I pray that we see more miracles, & messages from You and wonderful things happening by the Name of Jesus.</i>	<i>1 Timothy 2:1-4 - Father, I pray for those in charge of making laws. Give them wisdom to keep good laws and remove those that don't honor You.</i>	<i>James 1:27 Father, I pray for Your protection and care over widows & orphans. Guide people to give to organizations to help them.</i>	<i>Isaiah 1:26 - Father, I pray for the judges in our land. Give them wisdom to make laws that honor Your Word and remove laws that don't.</i>
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
<i>Isaiah 61:2 - Father, I pray for Your supernatural peace & comfort for those who mourn - help them to feel Your nearness.</i>	<i>Jeremiah 29:11 - Father, I thank You that You created me and gave me a purpose for my life. Help me to walk in Your great plan for me.</i>	<i>2 Thessalonians 3:1 Father, I pray that Your people everywhere are able to freely read their Bibles, pray & worship You & tell others about Jesus.</i>	<i>1 Peter 2:24 - Father, I pray for the healing power that Jesus died for us to have would touch those who are sick and can't leave their homes.</i>	<i>Matthew 28:18-20 - Father, I pray that You open doors for KBM & other missions to have all they need to spread the gospel to every nation.</i>	<i>Acts 9:31 - Father, I pray my church keeps growing! We love to come together to worship and learn more about You, and share the Good News with others.</i>	<i>Acts 13:49 - Father, I pray that Your Word is freely read all over the world. I pray many people come to the knowledge of Jesus' love.</i>
1-Feb	2	WHAT DO I DO? *PRAY DAILY*				
<i>Proverbs 3:5-6 - Father, I thank You for giving us wisdom to follow You in all things. I pray that You protect us from danger, sickness, and every bad thing.</i>	<i>Romans 8:26-27 - Father, thank You for the gift of Holy Spirit. I pray in my heavenly language for Your perfect will to be done.</i>	<p><u>Helpful Hints :</u> Read or summarize the verse first, older kids can read it aloud. Ask your child what they think it means. Talk about it briefly, then pray. Let Holy Spirit & the prayer listed help you. Remind your child we pray to the Father, in Jesus' Name. with your child that you can stick with. Don't quit. You've got this! days you prayed. Older ones can use a check mark. HAVE FUN!</p>				